	FORMATION REPORT 3058
13/ MON 10 W	er Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
Dist Devlocking p clipinillar	(car 2021 FIR No. 107 12021 D. 010 12021
498AL	(car 2021 FIR No. 107/2021 Date 9/8/2021 406/323/3544/506 Sections
Sections	Gu) Others Acts & Continue
To Occurrence of Officer Day A44	(iv) Others Acts & Sections or borbare from special Bate To
Time Period	Time From
(b) Information residual at B.C. B.	Time From Time To
(a) Constal Diagram P. 6	9/8/2021 Time 12:05/05
	o. (s)229 Time12:05 by.
Type of Information:	Written / Oral
Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and	d Distance From P.S Beat No
(d) Address Kath Khola Ma	stangini Mazva Koad, Radhika
Apartment- 16	stanging Mazya Road, Radhika Floor, Flas No IJF PC-Silignori Station the
(e) In case outside limit of this Police	Station, then the
Name of the P.S.	District
Complaint / Informant:	
(a) Name	Ankita Guha
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	Sam rat Chakraboshy
(c) Date / Vear of Righ	(Al Mariamalia)
(f) Occupation	e of IssuePlace of Issue
(a) Adding Rather of May	tangon hazra Road Radtuka Apartment, lo IFPS Cluani Bist - Danjepting
Described in Flow Flow	to IFPS. Gillauri Bist - Dargebling
Details of known / suspected / unkno	wn accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, If necessary):	(1) Sampar Challows of (1056and)
Mutanain has	y (momer-in-law) recident of
Braway Pc. Co	Road, Darneuse, behind Renuke rei Diri-Darjeyting 3 Monatiss Ery 2007 Planting Pration Roy both of Complanant Information et a Sala 6 Unknown
WO. Partha Pratim.	2 mg H Partha Pratim Roy both of
Reasons for delay in reporting by the	Complainant Information

Particulars of properties stolen / invo	olved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
Total value of properties stolen / inv	olved
Inquest Report/IID Case No. if any	<i></i>
FID Contents (Attach caparate sheet	if required) The original written complaint
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet	FIR is enclosed he rewith.
which is were a	, if required) The original written complaint- FIR is enclosed herewith.
Action taken: Since the above rep	port reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item
take up investigation / refuse invest	tigation / transferred to P.S
c indication FIR read over to the	Complaint informant, admitted to be
a copy given to the Complainant / I	
Livita Cuha.	Col. Occasio Champolice Station
Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station
of the Complainant/Informant	Siliguri Women P.S
	Signature of the Officer-III-Charge Siliguri Women P.S Name Name Supplied Commissionerate Rank Inspector Snofol (P.
Date & Time of dispatch to the cou	Rank. In Perch 200
	Suguer ~

Date: 8/8/2021

To, The Officer In Charge, Siliguri (Women) Police Station, Siliguri, District- Darjeeling (W.B.)

Subject: F.I.R.

Sir.

I, Ankita Guha, wife of Samrat Chakraborty, residing at Rathkhola, Matangini Hazra Road, Radhika Apartment 1st Floor, Flat No: 1/F, P.O. Siliguri, P.S.-Siliguri, District Darjeeling, PIN Code- 734006, would like to inform you that I got married to Samrat Chakraborty, son of Late Asit Chakraborty, presently residing at Matingini Hazra Road, Rathkhola, behind Renuka Bhawan, P.O.- Rabindra Sarani, , P.S.- Siliguri, District- Darjeeling- 734006 (W.B.), on 3rd December, 2017 as per Hindu rites and customs. That after marriage I started to live with my husband at Radhika Apartment 1st Floor, Flat No: 1/F, as per the instruction of my in-laws. That the relation between us was good earlier, but when I gave birth to two special children (who required special attention and care) and there was lot of expenses behind them, my husband and mother-in-law namely, Sudha Chakraborty (resident of Matingini Hazra Road, Rathkhola, behind Renuka Bhawan, P.O.- Rabindra Sarani, P.S.- Siliguri, District- Darjeeling- 734006 (W.B.), and sister-in-law namely, Monalisa Roy wife of Dr Partha Pratim Roy, (resident of house named SHRI at Subhaspally, Siliguri), started to torture me by using abusive language against me saying that I am unable to give birth to a normal child. That my husband used to criticise me by saying that I have brought two extra burdens in the house. That my husband also started troubling me in manifold ways over the issue of increased expenses by reason of my special children and asked me to bring money from my father for meeting up the extra financial burden caused by my inability to give birth to physically fit children. The torture and harassment by my husband and in laws was so intense that at one point of time I thought of ending my life but could not do so for the sake of my children. That gradually, my husband started to ignore my existence and he used to remain busy in lascivious discussion over phone during nights which had obliterated my inner peace. My husband began to torture me and ultimately compelled me to sell my land by putting me under threat that he will not bear the expenses of my children if I do not listen to him. That subsequently, my husband compelled me to purchase a Toyota Fortuna Car for his luxury and showmanship, by using some of the consideration amount of my land and instalments of the car are being auto-debited

That I was waiting for my husband to come back and so I did not lodge complaint immediately. That meanwhile I received a divorce petition. I tried to contact my husband but my husband did not receive my calls.

That on 6th July 2021 at 9.30 pm, I went to my mother-in-law's house as I heard that my husband had come back and was staying there. That when I entered my mother in laws house I found my husband there and asked him as to why had he abandoned me and my children. However, my husband asked me to leave the house. But I refused as my husband was not paying any maintenance for my two special children. That my husband called his sister namely, Camelia Saha and she came immediately and they all started using abusive language against me and asked me to leave the house. That subsequently, through police intervention I could enter my shared household at Radhika Apartment 1st Floor, Flat No: 1/F with my two children. Since then I have been receiving various threats from every corner to vacate the shared household or else I have to bear dire consequences including loss of life.

That today on 8/8/2021, at around 2.35 pm when I was returning to my shared household after attending a puja ceremony suddenly a bike came and hit my scooter from behind as a result I feel down and the said biker immediately fled away from there by giving out a threat "flat char nahole more jabi". That I suffered bodily pain and was taken to hospital by my father and one uncle.

I therefore request you to take necessary action against my husband, mother-in-law namely, Sudha Chakraborty, two sister-in-law namely, Camelia Saha, Monalisa Roy and husband of Monalisa Roy namely, Partha Pratim Roy. Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

Ankita Guha

9832606016

Enclosure:

Photocopy of medical report.

Copy to:

The Commissioner

Mallaguri

P.O Pradhan Nagar District-Darjeeling.

Keecined on althou at 12:05 hrs vide Signed women PS GDono. 229 dt 9/012021

and registered ciliquei Women P.S. Case no. 107/2021 de a/8/2021 45 498A/

406/323/354A/506 IR, and endursed Siliguri Police Commissionerate to LSI & K. Chitelesi of Siliguresi woo Ps, for investigation

> alandy Inspector in Charge Siliguri Women P.S. Siliguri Police Commissionerate